R
STAINLESS STEEL PIPE – GROOVED VALVES
VICTAULIC
®
  IS AN ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY
®  REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC  –  ©  COPYRIGHT 2005 VICTAULIC  –  PRINTED IN U.S.A. – SKU #WCAS-664HWN 3021 REV D
17.23
United States • Phone: 1-800-PICK-VIC (1-800-742-5842) • Fax: 610-250-8817 • e-mail: pickvic@victaulic.com

Series 763 Butterfly Valve
Ratings are based on service at ambient temperature unless otherwise listed.
Series 763 Figure Numbering System
V - 040 - 3 3 3 1 03
Type
Pressure
Rating Body Material Disc/Stem Seat Operator
V 020
024
076
030
040
060
165
080
100
2”
2¹⁄₂”
76,1 mm
3"
4"
6"
165,1 mm
8"
10"
3 - 300 psi 3 - 316 stainless
steel
9 - Special *
3 - 316 stainless steel/
316 stainless steel
9 - Special*
1 - EPDM-"E"
2 - Nitrile-"T"
3 - Viton-"O"
D - Lubri-
cated
Nitrile+
9 - Special*
00 - Bare
01 - Infinite position lever with memory
02 - Two position lever
03 - Lever lock - 10 position
S3 - Lever lock with stainless steel latch plate
04 - Lever lock with tamperproof device
S4 - Lever lock with tamper proof device and
stainless steel latch plate
20 - Gear operator
21 - Gear operator with memory stop
22 - Gear operator with chain wheel
23 - Gear operator with AWWA 2" square oper. nut
24 - Gear operator with memory stop and chain
wheel
29 - Non-std. gear operator*
53 - Stainless steel lever lock - 10 position
54 - Stainless steel lever lock with tamperproof
device
60 - Stainless steel gear operator
62 - Stainless steel gear operator with chainwheel
99 - Special*
NOTES:
* Details required with order.